
Notice Sheet 
 March

For latest updates visit www.st-leonards.org

One Church - Ten Locations

Services at St Leonard’s and Team Services

Sunday 1st March - 9:30am Morning Prayer

Saturday 7th March - 10am Friends of St Leonard’s Working 
Party.

Sunday 8th March - 11am Friends & Family Service

Saturday 14th March - 7pm for 
7:30pm

Quiz Night at Village Hall.  
Ticketed event see overleaf for 
details.

Sunday 15th March - 11am Holy Communion Mothering 
Sunday

Sunday 22nd March - 9:30am Reflections over Breakfast: The 
Fruit of the Spirit - Faithfulness

Sunday 29th March - 10am
NB - Clocks go forward 1 hour 
overnight

Team Service for Palm Sunday at 
Preston Bissett Church. No service at 
St Leonard’s.

Maundy Thursday 2nd April - 
7:30pm

Team meal at Twyford Village Hall 
with Revd Chris Bull. Ticketed event, 
contact Julia Cook 01296 738810

Good Friday 3rd April - 2pm Team Service for Good Friday - 
East Claydon Church

Easter Sunday 5th April - 
9:30am

Easter Communion Service

Communion Services elsewhere in Claydon & Swan Team

1st March - 9:30am - Middle Claydon 
(BCP)

15th March - 9:30am - E. Claydon
11am - Edgcott

22nd March - 9:30am - Marsh Gibbon 22nd March - 11am  - Twyford



Mothering Sunday, a feast day in the 
middle of Lent, was traditionally a time 
to return to your home church (where 
you grew up) and give thanks to those 
who taught you the faith (mothered 
you in it).
This year,  why not think of those who 
helped you in your Christian faith in 
times past. Thank God for them. If 
they are still alive, why not send them 
a card or call them to let you know 
how you are and what your faith 
means to you today?

Two very 
interesting talks 
inspired a lively 

audience in 
early February. 

Thanks to 
James Walters 

and Andrew 
Howard for 

enlightening us 
about the 

famous Austen 
family!

This year’s lunch dates are:
Mon 2nd March
Preston Bissett V. Hall
Thurs 12th March
Charndon V. Hall
Fri 20th March
Twyford V. Hall
Tues 24th March
Marsh Gibbon Church

	 	 	 	 	 	         Tues 31st March
	 	         		 	 	         Grendon Underwood Church
	 	 	

For regular updates about services and events at St Leonard’s please visit
https://stleonardsgu.wordpress.com/  where you can subscribe to receive 

email updates.

To give 
regularly to St 

Leonard’s 
please use the 
Parish Giving 
Scheme which 
you will find at
www.tinyurl.com/

GivetoStL or 
scan QR code 

below

We are hosting a Quiz at the Village Hall on 
the evening of Saturday March 14th.
Please start telling everyone you know for 
miles around.
Tickets (£10) available now on
www.tinyurl.com/StL-Quiz or scan QR code 
below, also available from church members.

If you can help with the lunch on 
31st March please see Beverley

SCAN HERE FOR
Quiz Giving

12:30pm

I’m giving up spreadsheets for forty days.
Excel Lent

https://stleonardsgu.wordpress.com/
https://stleonardsgu.wordpress.com/

